
Race to the Rescue, 5K Run and 1 Mile Walk 
Elms Resort and Spa 

Excelsior Springs, MO 

August 27, 2011 

Presented by Excelsior Springs Friends of Animals 

 

TOP MALE OVERALL 
 Mark Whittemore  20-29   Merriam KS           16:53 

TOP FEMALE OVERALL 
 Amy Schmitz (and Winston) 30-39    Kansas City MO 19:26 

TOP RUNNER with DOG 
 Keith Dowell (and Spank)    50-59    Lawrence KS 19:51 

 

ALL RUNNERS 

 

1 Mark Whittemore  M 20-29 Merriam KS  16:53 

2 Amy Schmitz   F 30-39 Kansas City MO 19:26 

3 Shawn Newman  M 40-49 Excelsior Spg MO 19:29 

4 Keith Dowell   M 50-59 Lawrence KS  19:51 

5  Angela Moody  F 20-29 Shawnee KS  20:01 

6 Ray Soemer   M 30-39 Edgerton KS  20:50 

7 Kevin Thompson  M 30-39  Knob Noster MO 21:29 

8 Paul Cise   M 20-29  Kansas City MO 21:50 

9 Ray Roberts   M 40-49 Excelsior Spg MO 22:45 

10 James T. Bailey  M 30-39 Excelsior Spg MO 22:59 

11 Grace Black   F 10-19 Lawson MO  24:46 

12 William Stroud  M 30-39 Excelsior Spg MO 25:43 

13 Dejan Dragas   M 20-29 Riverside MO  26:02 

14 Courtney Lillquist  F 20-29 Kansas City MO 26:42 

15 Emily Todd   F 20-29 Leawood KS  27:16 

16 Mary Parr   F 40-49 Kansas City MO 27:23 

17  Donald Whittemore  M 60-69 Lawrence KS  28:36 

18 Tommy Lobdell  M 20-29 Kingston MO  30:35 

19 Stephanie Lobdell  F 20-29 Kingston MO  30:39 

20 Nicolette Mormino  F 20-29 Excelsior Spg MO 30:51 

21 Holly Huxmann  F 20-29 Kansas City MO 30:51 

22 Jim Winning   M 30-39 Lone Jack MO 31:13 

23 Amy Winning   F 30-39 Lone Jack MO 31:14 

24 Angela Varvel   F 40-49 Florissant MO  31:46 

25 Mark Wenzel   M 50-59 Liberty MO  32:50 

26 Amy Clevenger  F 30-39 Kansas City MO 35:21 

27 Lauren Parr   F 20-29 Smithville MO 36:04 

28 Heather Davis   F 20-29 Excelsior Spg MO 36:08 

29 Vanessa Newman  F 40-49 Excelsior Spg MO 37:12 

30 Shirley Murdock  F 70-79 Independence MO 37:40 

31 Julie Kaufmann  F 40-49 St. Charles MO 37:54 

32 Christi Marsh   F 20-29 Excelsior Spg MO 38:55 

33 Heather Collins  F 20-29 Rayville MO  38:56 

34 Kristy Winfrey  F 30-39 Pleasant Valley MO 40:47 



35 Kevin Winfrey  M 10-19 Pleasant Valley MO 41:11 

36  Scott Winfrey   M 20-29 Pleasant Valley MO 41:12 

37  Brian Fergsson  M 20-29 Tulsa OK  41:34 

38   Sherie Roder   F 40-49 Excelsior Spg MO 42:30 

 

 

MALE AGE GROUP: 19 and under 

1 Kevin Winfrey  Pleasant Valley MO 41:11 

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 19 and under 

1 Grace Black   Lawson MO  24:46 

2 Makayla Brewer  Excelsior Spg MO 41:12 (unofficial) 

MALE AGE GROUP: 20-29 

1 Mark Whittemore  Merriam KS  16:53 

2 Paul Cise   Kansas City MO 21:50 

3 Dejan Dragas   Riverside MO  26:02 

4 Tommy Lobdell  Kingston MO  30:35 

5 Scott Winfrey   Pleasant Valley MO 41:12 

6 Brian Fergsson  Tulsa OK  41:34 

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20-29 

1 Angela Moody  Shawnee KS  20:01 

2 Courtney Lillquist  Kansas City MO 26:42 

3 Emily Todd   Leawood KS  27:16 

4 Stephanie Lobdell  Kingston MO  30:39 

5 Nicolette Mormino  Excelsior Spg MO 30:51 

6 Holly Huxmann  Kansas City MO 30:51 

7 Lauren Parr   Smithville MO 36:04 

8 Heather Davis   Excelsior Spg MO 36:08 

9 Christi Marsh   Excelsior Spg MO 38:55 

10 Heather Collins  Rayville MO  38:56 

MALE AGE GROUP: 30-39 

1 Ray Soemer   Edgerton KS  20:50 

2 Kevin Thompson  Knob Noster MO 21:29 

3  James T. Bailey  Excelsior Spg MO 22:59 

4 William Stroud  Excelsior Spg MO 25:43 

5 Jim Winning   Lone Jack MO 31:13 

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30-39 

1 Amy Schmitz   Kansas City MO 19:26 

2 Amy Winning   Lone Jack MO 31:14 

3 Amy Clevenger  Kansas City MO 35:21 

4 Kristy Winfrey  Pleasant Valley MO 40:47 

MALE AGE GROUP: 40-49 

1 Shawn Newman  Excelsior Spg MO 19:29 

2 Ray Roberts   Excelsior Spg MO 22:45 

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40-49 

1 Mary Parr   Kansas City MO 27:23 

2 Angela Varvel   Florissant MO  31:46 

3 Vanessa Newman  Excelsior Spg MO 37:12 

4 Julie Kaufmann  St. Charles MO 37:54 

5 Sherie Roder   Excelsior Spg MO 42:30 



MALE AGE GROUP:  50-59 

1 Keith Dowell   Lawrence KS  19:51 

2 Mark Wenzel   Liberty MO  32:50 

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 and over 

1 Donald Whittemore  Lawrence KS  28:36 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 and over 

1 Shirley Murdock  Independence MO 37:40 

 

 

 

 


